











## Document No. 3.19 - List of Clerk of the Course' Penalty Notifications No. 25-32 AMENDED

This list replaces the individual notification to the individual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

Published on	08.06.2024.		Time 10:00					
DATE	Nottifica tion No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
08.06.2024.	26	9	AK OPATIJA MOTORSPORT	LATENESS 55 min TOKIĆ CENTRE	Art. 11.1.1 of the Supplementary Regulations for 2024			100
08.06.2024.	27	12	AUTO SPORT JAZON	LATENESS 15 min TOKIĆ CENTRE	Art. 11.1.1 of the Supplementary Regulations for 2024			50
08.06.2024.	29	20	MULTI-S-RACING	LATENESS 20 min TOKIĆ CENTRE	Art. 11.1.1 of the Supplementary Regulations for 2024			50
08.06.2024.	31	23	AK OPATIJA MOTORSPORT	LATENESS 45 min TOKIĆ CENTRE	Art. 11.1.1 of the Supplementary Regulations for 2024			100
08.06.2024.	32	24	AK DELTA	LATENESS 60 min TOKIĆ CENTRE	Art. 11.1.1 of the Supplementary Regulations for 2024			100

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with Article 12.8 FIA International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following address: https://fiafines.fia.com.

Natjecatelji se podsjećaju kako ima pravo na apel / The competitors are reminded of their right to protest.

## 08.06.2024 h 10:00 amended:

- Notification No. 25-32 Competitor No. 2 Penalty removed
- Notification No. 25-32 Competitor No. 17 Penalty removed
- Notification No. 25-32 Competitor No. 21 Penalty removed

Mirjana Šimek Bilić Clerk of the Course / Direktorica rallya